UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN FOUNDATIONS OF DATA SCIENCE

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2024

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

	U of	L Fees					
	Student	Fine	Sport and	Graduate Student	Student	Meliorist,	
Tuition	Administrative	Arts	Recreation	Association	Health/Dental	LPIRG,	\$Total
	Fee ¹	Access Fee ²	Services Fee	Fees ³	Plan	CKXU Radio ³	

Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns, and explanations

DOMESTIC STUDENTS									
725.47	30.14	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	905.23		
1,450.93	60.28	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	1,660.83		
2,901.86	120.56	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	3,172.04		
5,803.72	241.12	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	6,194.46		
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS									
1,551.70	30.14	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	1,731.46		
3,103.39	60.28	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	3,313.29		
6,206.78	120.56	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	6,476.96		
12,413.56	241.12	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	12,804.30		
	1,450.93 2,901.86 5,803.72 1,551.70 3,103.39 6,206.78	725.47 30.14 1,450.93 60.28 2,901.86 120.56 5,803.72 241.12 INTERNA 1,551.70 30.14 3,103.39 60.28 6,206.78 120.56	725.47 30.14 N/A 1,450.93 60.28 N/A 2,901.86 120.56 N/A 5,803.72 241.12 N/A INTERNATIONAL ST 1,551.70 30.14 N/A 3,103.39 60.28 N/A 6,206.78 120.56 N/A	725.47 30.14 N/A N/A 1,450.93 60.28 N/A N/A 2,901.86 120.56 N/A N/A 5,803.72 241.12 N/A N/A INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 1,551.70 30.14 N/A N/A 3,103.39 60.28 N/A N/A 6,206.78 120.56 N/A N/A	725.47 30.14 N/A N/A 146.62 1,450.93 60.28 N/A N/A 146.62 2,901.86 120.56 N/A N/A 146.62 5,803.72 241.12 N/A N/A 146.62 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 1,551.70 30.14 N/A N/A 146.62 3,103.39 60.28 N/A N/A 146.62 6,206.78 120.56 N/A N/A 146.62	725.47 30.14 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 1,450.93 60.28 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 2,901.86 120.56 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 5,803.72 241.12 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 1,551.70 30.14 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3,103.39 60.28 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 6,206.78 120.56 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A	725.47 30.14 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 1,450.93 60.28 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 2,901.86 120.56 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 5,803.72 241.12 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 1,551.70 30.14 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 3,103.39 60.28 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 6,206.78 120.56 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00		

Notes:

² Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Winter) - Gives Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis.

Graduate Students' Association Fees components		Summer	
	Operations	64.62	
	UPASS*	82.00	
	Total Fees	146.62	
Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Winter)		6.00	
CKXU		3.00	
Lethbridge Public Interest Research Group Levy (Fall and Winter)		6.83	
	Total Fees	15.83	

"UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a \$5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students'
Union Office for more information and opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source: Financial Services 2024 - 2025 Fees and Rates, November 2023

Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of \$51.74, Student Copyright Access fee of \$3.15 and Technology fee of \$5.39 per 3.0 credit course.